

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
A.C. (S.B.) No. 20 of 2025

Jayant Agrawal

... .. **Appellant**

Versus

Deputy Director, Directorate of Enforcement, Bhopal

... .. **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant

: Mr. A. Allam, Sr. Advocate
Ms. Sushmita Kumari, Advocate
Ms. Asfia Sultana, Advocate
Mr. Faisal Allam, Advocate

For the Respondent

: Mr. Saurav Kumar, Advocate

Order No.02/ Dated: 18th December, 2025

Learned counsel for the appellant is present.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent Mr. Saurav Kumar appears and prays for two weeks' time to file reply to I.A. No. 15596 of 2025.
3. Prayer is allowed.
4. List this case on 08.01.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

18.12.2025
Arpit