

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI

A.C.(S.B.) No. 20 of 2025

Jayant Agrawal

... .. Petitioner

Versus

Deputy Director, Directorate of Enforcement, Bhopal

.... Opp. Party

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR SRIVASTAVA

For the Petitioner

: Mr. A. Allam, Sr. Advocate

Ms. Asfia Sultana, Advocate

For the Opp. Party

: Mr. Saurav Kumar, Advocate

04/ Dated: 05th February, 2026

On request of learned counsel for the petitioner, let the case be listed
on 26.02.2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

05/02/2026

Pappul-