

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
A.C. (S.B.) No. 20 of 2025

Jayant Agrawal

... .. **Appellant**

Versus

Deputy Director, Directorate of Enforcement, Bhopal

... **Respondent**

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRADEEP KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA

For the Appellant

: Mr. A. Allam, Sr. Advocate
Mr. Faisal Allam, Advocate
Ms. Sushmita Kumar, Advocate
Ms. Asfia Sultana, Advocate

For the Respondent

: Mr. Amit Kumar Das, Advocate
Mr. Siddharth Jain, Advocate

Order No. 05/ Dated: 26th February, 2026

I.A. No. 15596 of 2025

1. Heard learned counsel for both the parties.
2. This application has been preferred by the appellant for condoning the delay of 21 days in filing this appeal.
3. Having been satisfied with the reasons assigned in the instant application, the same is allowed and the delay of 21 days in filing the instant appeal is hereby condoned.
4. I.A. No. 15596 of 2025 stands disposed of.

A.C. (SB) No. 20 of 2025

5. List this case on 09th April, 2026.

(Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, J.)

26.02.206
Basant

Uploaded on 27/02/2026