

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
A.C.(S.B.) No. 20 of 2025

Jayant Agrawal

..... Appellant

Versus

Deputy Director, Directorate of Enforcement,
Bhopal Zonal Office, P.O. and P.S.-Bhopal,
District-Bhopal, Madhya Pradesh

..... Respondent

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PRASAD

For the Appellant : Mr. A. Allam, Sr. Advocate

For the Respondent: Mr. Amit Kumar Das, Advocate

06/06.05.2026 Heard the parties.

2. Learned counsel for the respondent prays
for time to file response to the appeal as well as I.A.
No. 2508 of 2026.

3. Put up this case on 10.06.2026.

(Sanjay Prasad, J.)

s.m.

Dated 06.05.2026